SATURDAY, MAY 17TH • PALM VALLEY, SUN CITY SUMMERLIN REGISTRATION 6:30 AM • SHOTGUN START 7:30 AM

LAS VEGAS HOST LIONS CLUB

GOLF CLASSIC

**PRESENTS OUR 2025** 

TITLE SPONSORSHIP: \$7,500 LUNCHEON SPONSORSHIP: \$3,000 GOLF BALL SPONSORSHIP: \$2,500 BREAKFAST SPONSORSHIP: \$1,500 MASTERS SPONSORSHIP: \$1,000 HOLE-IN-ONE SPONSORSHIP: \$1,000

ALL SPONSORSHIPS ABOVE INCLUDE FOURSOME, TEE SIGN, RECOGNITION AT THE AWARDS BANQUET, LOGO ON BROCHURE

**TEE SIGN: \$125 (\$100 FOR RECURRING SPONSORS)** 

GOLF BALL SPONSOR WANTED

TERNATION



Sponsors: Please contact Roger Unger (702) 498-9530 Sharlene Lewis McGinnis (702) 498-4821

## GIVE BACK TO YOUR COMMUNITY. BE A SPONSOR!

THE ANNUAL LAS VEGAS HOST LIONS GOLF CLASSIC IS ONE OF THE HOST CLUB'S MOST IMPORTANT REVENUE GENERATING EVENTS OF THE YEAR. THE CONTRIBUTIONS COLLECTED FROM THE GOLF CLASSIC PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR MANY ORGANIZATIONS AND CHARITIES. YEAR AFTER YEAR, THE GOLF CLASSIC CONTINUES TO GROW IN PARTICIPANTS. YOUR SPONSORSHIP MEANS GIVING BACK TO YOUR COMMUNITY WHILE REACHING KEY PEOPLE WITH YOUR MARKETING MESSAGE. ALL SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES INCLUDE FOURSOME OF GOLF (S150 VALUE PER PERSON) AND TEE SIGN (A \$100 VALUE), ALONG WITH RECOGNITION AT THE LUNCHEON AND YOUR COMPANY'S LOGO ON EVENT MATERIALS